Microchip Technology - ATMEGA8535L-8MC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2502I- 06/06 to Rev.
2502J- 08/06
1. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 13.
Changes from Rev.
2502H- 04/06 to Rev.
2502I- 06/06
1. Updated code example “USART Initialization” on page 150.
Changes from Rev.
2502G- 04/05 to Rev.
2502H- 04/06
1. Added “Resources” on page 6.
2. Updated Table 7 on page 29, Table 17 on page 42 and Table 111 on page 258.
3. Updated “Serial Peripheral Interface – SPI” on page 136.
4. Updated note in “Bit Rate Generator Unit” on page 180.
Changes from Rev.
2502F- 06/04 to Rev.
2502G- 04/05
1. Removed “Preliminary” and TBD’s.
2. Updated Table 37 on page 69 and Table 113 on page 261.
3. Updated “Electrical Characteristics” on page 255.
4. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 13.
Changes from Rev.
2502E-12/03 to Rev.
2502G-06/04
1. MLF-package alternative changed to “Quad Flat No-Lead/Micro Lead Frame
Package QFN/MLF”.
Changes from Rev.
2502E-12/03 to Rev.
2502F-06/04
1. Updated “Reset Characteristics” on page 37.
2. Updated SPH in “Stack Pointer” on page 12.
3. Updated C code in “USART Initialization” on page 150.
4. Updated “Errata” on page 18.
Changes from Rev.
2502D-09/03 to Rev.
2502E-12/03
1. Updated “Calibrated Internal RC Oscillator” on page 29.
2. Added section “Errata” on page 18.
19
2502KS–AVR–10/06
Changes from Rev.
2502C-04/03 to Rev.
2502D-09/03
1. Removed “Advance Information” and some TBD’s from the datasheet.
2. Added note to “Pinout ATmega8535” on page 2.
3. Updated “Reset Characteristics” on page 37.
4. Updated “Absolute Maximum Ratings” and “DC Characteristics” in “Electrical
Characteristics” on page 255.
5. Updated Table 111 on page 258.
6. Updated “ADC Characteristics” on page 263.
7. Updated “ATmega8535 Typical Characteristics” on page 266.
8. Removed CALL and JMP instructions from code examples and “Instruction
Set Summary” on page 10.
Changes from Rev.
2502B-09/02 to Rev.
2502C-04/03
1. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 14.
2. Updated Figure 1 on page 2, Figure 84 on page 179, Figure 85 on page 185,
Figure 87 on page 191, Figure 98 on page 207.
3. Added the section “EEPROM Write During Power-down Sleep Mode” on page
22.
4. Removed the references to the application notes “Multi-purpose Oscillator”
and “32 kHz Crystal Oscillator”, which do not exist.
5. Updated code examples on page 44.
6. Removed ADHSM bit.
7. Renamed Port D pin ICP to ICP1. See “Alternate Functions of Port D” on page
64.
8. Added information about PWM symmetry for Timer 0 on page 79 and Timer 2
on page 126.
9. Updated Table 68 on page 169, Table 75 on page 190, Table 76 on page 193,
Table 77 on page 196, Table 108 on page 253, Table 113 on page 261.
10. Updated description on “Bit 5 – TWSTA: TWI START Condition Bit” on page
182.
11. Updated the description in “Filling the Temporary Buffer (Page Loading)” and
“Performing a Page Write” on page 231.
12. Removed the section description in “SPI Serial Programming Characteristics”
on page 254.
13. Updated “Electrical Characteristics” on page 255.
20 ATmega8535(L)
2502KS–AVR–10/06
ATmega8535(L)
14. Updated “ADC Characteristics” on page 263.
14. Updated “Register Summary” on page 8.
15. Various Timer 1 corrections.
16. Added WD_FUSE period in Table 108 on page 253.
Changes from Rev.
2502A-06/02 to Rev.
2502B-09/02
1. Canged the Endurance on the Flash to 10,000 Write/Erase Cycles.
21
2502KS–AVR–10/06